agreement by and on behalf of the City of Evanston as lessor

and the Mothers Against Gangs/ Evanston as lessee for the

rental of the premises known and described as follows to wit; 

Approximately one hundred ( 100) square feet on the first floor; the third

floor, approximately three hundred sixty- one ( 361) square feet in area, all

located in the structure on the premises commonly known as 1817 Church

Street, Evanston, Illinois. The first floor has one door which opens onto the

north side of the Church Street right- of- way and one door which opens onto